selected design professional may continue work throughout the entire project duration, or, the Owner, at its sole 
discretion, may solicit for a new design professional for the design and construction phase. The construction budget 
is not yet determined, but the total project budget is estimated at one hundred thirty million dollars and zero cents 
($130,000,000), which includes all enabling projects such as the demolition of the existing Peterson Building and 
relocation of its current occupants. 

NAU is seeking a Design Professional with experience in higher-education science and technology buildings and

[...]

is needed to provide adequate space for departments that have increased enrollments over the last several years, 

as well as to support growing University research activity.  The construction budget is not yet established, but the 
project budget is estimated to be one hundred thirty million dollars and zero cents ($130,000,000).  

This solicitation is for selecting a Design Professional (“DP”) for Programming services. The selected Design 
Professional may continue work through the entire project duration for design and construction administration 
services, or, at Owner’s discretion, the Owner may issue a new solicitation for a new Design Professional for the